
 

 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 
 

In re: Petition for recovery of costs associated 
with named tropical systems during the 2015, 
2016, and 2017 hurricane seasons and 
replenishment of storm reserve subject to final 
true-up, Tampa Electric Company. 

DOCKET NO. 20170271-EI 
 
DATED: JUNE 4, 2018 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that STAFF'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO  

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY (NOS. 1-7) has been served by electronic mail to James 

Beasley, Ausley Law Firm, P.O. Box 391, Tallahassee, Florida, 32302, jbeasley@ausley.com, 

and that a true copy has been furnished to the following by electronic mail this 4th day of June, 

2018: 

Ms. Paula Brown 
Tampa Electric Company- Regulatory Affairs 
P.O. Box 111 
Tampa, FL  33601 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
 

Mr. J. Wahlen 
Ausley Law Firm 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
 

Florida Retail Federation 
227 South Adams St.  
Tallahassee, FL  32301 

Robert Scheffel Wright 
John T. Lavia  
Gardner Law Firm 
1300 Thomaswood Dr.  
Tallahassee, FL  32308 
schef@gbwlegal.com 
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 
  

 
/s/ Suzanne S. Brownless 
SUZANNE S. BROWNLESS 
Special Counsel, Office of the General Counsel 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6199 
sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us 
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	STAFF'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO
	TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY (NOS. 1-7)
	DEFINITIONS
	INTERROGATORIES
	1. Please refer to Exhibit D of TECO’s Petition.
	a. Please explain what the Material & Supplies Expense and the M&S Inventory Issue line items include.
	b. Please explain what kind of costs are included as Outside Service – Services Expenses.

	2. Please refer to TECO’s response to OPC Interrogatory Nos. 4 and 11.
	a. Does the overhead conductor amount in response to Interrogatory No. 11 include the feeder overhead plus the lateral overhead amounts?
	b. The capital overhead conductor in response to Interrogatory No. 4, for Hurricane Hermine is 10,202 feet less then the amount in response to Interrogatory No. 11. Please explain why the two amounts are different.
	c. In response to Interrogatory No. 4, TECO listed six overhead conductors as needing replacement after Hurricane Matthew; however, there are no capital costs for Hurricane Matthew included in TECO’s response to Interrogatory No. 11. Please explain wh...

	3. Please refer TECO’s responses to OPC Interrogatory, Nos. 10 and 15. Please explain why the number of poles listed in response to response to Interrogatory No. 10 is not the same as the number listed in response to Interrogatory No. 15.
	4. Please refer to Exhibit D of TECO’s Petition and TECO’s response to OPC Interrogatory No. 29. Please explain why Exhibit D shows $6,481,000 charged to Line Clearance Contractors for Hurricane Irma differs from the invoices provided in response to I...
	5. Please refer to Exhibit D of TECO’s Petition and TECO’s response to OPC Interrogatory No. 33. Please explain what line item on Exhibit D the invoices in response to Interrogatory No. 33 are charged to.
	6. Please refer to Exhibit D of TECO’s Petition and TECO’s response to OPC Interrogatory No. 34. Please explain why the amount listed for Hurricane Irma in response to Interrogatory No. 34 is not the same as the amount listed on Exhibit D.
	7. Please refer to Exhibit D of TECO’s Petition and TECO’s response to Interrogatory No. 35.  Please explain why the amount listed for Hurricanes Hermine, Matthew, and Irma in response to Interrogatory No. 35 are not the same as the amount listed on E...
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